Table 4 : FEE STRUCTURE

I FEE PAYABLE PER SEMESTER:
S. No. Details M.E./M.Tech. /M. M.Sc.
Pharm.

1. Tuition Fees 37500/- 10000/-

2. Institute Development Fees (Lab & 5000/- 2500/-
Infrastructure)

3. Incidental Charges 5000/- -

4. Miscellaneous Fees 4050/- 4050/-

5. Exam Fees 2500/- 2500/-

6. Building Development Fees 2500/- 2500/-

7. Parking Stand 200/- 200/-
Total Fees per semester 56750/- 21750/-

11 FEE PAYABLE ONLY ONCE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION FOR ALL

STUDENTS:
S. No. Details M. E./M.Tech./M. M.Sc.
Pharm.
8. Exam. Development Fee 1000/- 1000/-
0. Prospectus 100/- 100/-
10. Caution Money 5000/- 5000/-
11. University Fees: 550/- 165/-
(For RGPV) (For DAVV)
12. Enrollment Fees:
For-RGPV:
Degree from M.P 150/-
Degree outside M.P 650/-
For-DAVV - -
13. Eligibility and Immigration fee of 550/- -
RGPV for candidates with degree
outside M.P.
8 + 9+ | Candidate with degree from M.P. 6800/- 6265/-
10 +
11+ | Candidate with degree Outside M.P. 7850/- 6265/-
12+13
Total First Semester fees for 63550/-
Candidate with degree from M.P. 28015/-
Total First Semester fees for 64600/-
Candidate with degree Outside M.P

(i) The Fees should be paid online.
The exemption to SC/ST/OBC category candidates who have NOT qualified
GATE/GPAT may be given as per state government norms.

(i)

(iii))  Total semester fee will be required to be deposited online at the time of admission.
Note: If any changes in semester fee is made by the Institute/University, the same will be
applicable.
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11X HOSTEL FEE

At the time of admission to the Boys/Girls Hostel every student is required to pay Hostel
Caution Money of Rs 4000/- (Refundable). The details of hostel fee per semester per student
are as under:

(1) Registration Rs 150/-(per year)
) Rent Rs 4000/-

3) Electricity Rs 2500/-

4) Water Charges Rs 750/-

5) Electrical maintenance charges Rs 500/-

(6) Security and cleaning charges Rs 1200/-

@) Furniture and civil maintenance Rs 500/-

(8) Internet maintenance charges Rs 600/-

TOTAL Rs 10200/-

The electricity charges are subject to variation on the basis of actual average consumption of
electricity per student.

Hostel mess charges Rs.12,000/- Per semester (including breakfast, lunch, and dinner).

Note: The hostel & mess fee are likely to be revised in this year which will be intimated to
the students admitted accordingly and students will have to deposit the revised fee.
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